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Agency Numerical Listing  
   Agency LFO Analyst Phone Intercom 

 #03 Legislative Council Tom Bergquist 471-0062 562 

 #05 Supreme Court Doug Nichols 471-0052 552 

 #07 Governor/PRO Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #08 Lieutenant Governor Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #09 Secretary of State Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #10 State Auditor Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #11 Attorney General Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #12 State Treasurer Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #13 Dept of Education Bill Biven 471-0054 554 

 #14 Public Service Commission Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #15 Board of Pardons and Parole Doug Nichols 471-0052 552 

 #16 Dept  of Revenue Austin Ligenza 471-0059 559 

 #18 Dept of Agriculture Clint Verner 471-0056 556 

 #19 Dept of Banking Nikki Swope 471-0057 557 

 #21 State Fire Marshal Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #22 Dept of Insurance Nikki Swope 471-0054 554 

 #23 Dept of Labor Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #24 Dept of Motor Vehicles Sam Malson 471-0054 554 

 #25 DHHS  -  Admin, Medicaid, Juvenile, Health, Aging Liz Hruska 471-0053 553 
 #25 DHHS  -  Behavioral Health, Develop Disability Nikki Swope 471-0054 554 

 #27 Dept of Transportation Sam Malson 471-0051 563 

 #28 Dept of Veterans Affairs Nikki Swope 471-0054 554 

 #29 Dept of Natural Resources Clint Verner 471-0056 556 

 #30 State Electrical Board Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #31 Military Department Sam Malson 471-0051 563 

 #32 Board of Educational Lands and Funds Bill Biven 471-0054 554 

 #33 Game and Parks Commission Sam Malson 471-0051 563 

 #34 Library Commission Bill Biven 471-0057 557 

 #35 Liquor Control Commission Austin Ligenza 471-0059 559 

 #36 Racing & Gaming Commission Austin Ligenza 471-0059 559 

 #37 Workers' Compensation Court Doug Nichols 471-0052 552 

 #39 Brand Committee Clint Verner 471-0056 556 

 #40 Motor Vehicle Industry Licensing Board Sam Malson 471-0054 554 

 #41 Real Estate Commission Sam Malson 471-0051 563 

 #45 Board of Barber Examiners Liz Hruska 471-0053 553 

 #46 Dept of Correctional Services Doug Nichols 471-0052 552 

 #47 Educational Telecommunications Commission Bill Biven 471-0058 558 

 #48 Coordinating Comm for Postsecondary Ed Suzanne Houlden 471-0057 557 

 #50 State Colleges Suzanne Houlden 471-0057 557 

 #51 University of Nebraska Suzanne Houlden 471-0058 558 



 
  October 2021                Page 3 

 

   Agency LFO Analyst Phone Intercom 

 #52 State Fair Board Clint Verner 471-0056 556 

 #53 Real Property Appraisers Board Sam Malson 471-0051 563 

 #54 Historical Society Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #56 Wheat Board Clint Verner 471-0056 556 

 #57 Oil and Gas Conservation Commission Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #58 Brd of Examiners for Engineers and Architects Austin Ligenza 471-0059 559 

 #59 Board of Geologists Austin Ligenza 471-0059 559 

 #60 Ethanol Board Clint Verner 471-0056 556 

 #61 Dairy Industry Development Board Clint Verner 471-0056 556 

 #62 Board of Examiners for Land Surveyors Austin Ligenza 471-0059 559 

 #63 Board of Public Accountancy Sam Malson 471-0051 563 

 #64 State Patrol Doug Nichols 471-0052 552 

 #65 DAS  -  Personnel and Claims Suzanne Houlden 471-0058 558 
 #65 DAS -  Building Division, Capitol Commission Sam Malson 471-0057 557 
 #65 DAS - Admin, CIO, Acctng, Materiel, TSB, Budget Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #66 Abstractors Board of Examiners Austin Ligenza 471-0059 559 

 #67 Equal Opportunity Commission Liz Hruska 471-0053 553 

 #68 Latino American Commission Liz Hruska 471-0053 553 

 #69 Nebraska Arts Council Scott Danigole 471-0056 556 

 #70 Foster Care Review Office Liz Hruska 471-0053 553 

 #72 Dept of Economic Development Clint Verner 471-0056 556 

 #73 Bd of Examiners for Landscape Architects Austin Ligenza 471-0059 559 

 #74 Power Review Board Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #75 Investment Council Bill Biven 471-0058 558 

 #76 Commission on Indian Affairs Liz Hruska 471-0053 553 

 #77 Commission of Industrial Relations Suzanne Houlden 471-0058 558 

 #78 Crime Commission Doug Nichols 471-0052 552 

 #81 Commission for the Blind and Visually Impaired Nikki Swope 471-0054 554 

 #82 Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing Liz Hruska 471-0053 553 

 #83 Community Colleges Suzanne Houlden 471-0057 557 

 #84 Dept of Environment and Energy Clint Verner 471-0056 556 

 #85 Public Employees Retirement System Bill Biven 471-0058 558 

 #86 Dry Bean Commission Clint Verner 471-0056 556 

 #87 Political Accountability and Disclosure Scott Danigole 471-0055 555 

 #88 Corn Board Clint Verner 471-0056 556 

 #89 Hemp Commission Clint Verner 471-0056 556 

 #90 African American Affairs Comm Liz Hruska 471-0053 553 

 #91 Tourism Commission Clint Verner 471-0056 556 

 #92 Grain Sorghum Board Clint Verner 471-0056 556 

 #93 Tax Equalization and Review Commission Austin Ligenza 471-0059 559 

 #94 Commission on Public Advocacy Doug Nichols 471-0052 552 

 #95 Dry Pea & Lentil Commission Clint Verner 471-0056 556 



 
  October 2021                Page 4 

 

Legislative Fiscal Office Staff 
Name Phone Email Responsibilities 

Bergquist,  
Tom 

471-0062 Tbergquist@ 
leg.ne.gov 

Director 
Property Tax, Historical Data 

Patent, Keisha 471-0059 KPatent@ 
leg.ne.gov 

Deputy Director 
Fiscal Note Coordinator 

McNally, 
Wanda 
 

471-2263 Wmcnally@ 
leg.ne.gov  

Fiscal Assistance 

Diarrassouba, 
Malik  
 

471-0061 Mdiarrassouba@ 
leg.ne.gov  

Economic and Tax Research Analyst,  
Revenue Forecasting  

Biven, Bill 
 

471-0054 bbiven@ 
leg.ne.gov 

13 - Education,  
32 - Educational Lands & Funds Board,  
34 - Library Commission,  
47 - Educational Television Commission, 
75 - Investment Council,  
85 - Public Employees Retirement Board  

TEEOSA, K-12 Annual Financial Report AFR 

Danigole, Scott  
 

471-0055 Sdanigole@ 
leg.ne.gov  

7 - Governor/PRO/Energy,  
8 - Lt. Governor, 
9 - Secretary of State,  
10 - State Auditor,  
11 - Attorney General,  
12 - State Treasurer,  
14 - Public Service Commission,  
21 - State Fire Marshal,  
23 - Labor,  
30 - State Electrical Board,  
54 - Historical Society,  
57 - Oil & Gas Conservation Commission,  
65 - DAS Administrative Services,  
74 - Power Review Board,  
87 - Accountability & Disclosure Commission 

Houlden, 
Suzanne  

471-0057 shoulden@ 
leg.ne.gov  

48 - Postsecondary Ed Coordinating Comm 
60 - State College System,  
51 - University of Nebraska,  
65 - DAS Personnel, Employee Relations,  
       Risk Mgmt, State Claims, 
77 -  Commission on Industrial Relations, 
83 -  Community Colleges 
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Hruska, Liz 471-0053 Lhruska@ 
leg.ne.gov 

25 - Health & Human Services, 
45 - Barber Examiners Board,  
67 - Equal Opportunity Commission,  
68 - Latino-American Commission,  
70 - Foster Care Review Board,  
76 - Indian Affairs Commission, 
82 - Hearing Impaired Commission,  
90 - Commission on African American Affairs 

Ligenza, Austin 471-0050 aligenza@ 
leg.ne.gov 

16 - Revenue,  
35 - Liquor Control Commission,  
36 - Racing & Gaming Commission,  
58 - Engineers & Architects Examiners Board, 
59 - Geologists Board,  
62 - Land Surveyors Examiners Board,  
66 - Abstractors Examiners Board,  
73 - Landscape Architects Examiners Board,  
93 - Tax Equalization & Review Commission 

CTL Property Tax and Valuation (maintain 
database info) 

Malson, Sam 471-0051 SMalson@ 
leg.ne.gov 

24 - Motor Vehicles,  
27 - Transportation (includes Aeronautics), 
31 - Military Department,  
33 - Game & Parks Commission,  
40 - Motor Vehicle Industry Licensing Board,  
41 - Real Estate Commission,  
53 - Real Property Appraisers Board,  
63 - Public Accountancy Board,   
65 - DAS Building Division, Task Force for 
       Building Renewal, Capitol Commission, 

Capital Construction Coordinator 

Nichols, Doug 471-0052 Dnichols@ 
leg.ne.gov 

5 - Supreme Court,  
15 - Board of Pardons and Parole,  
37 - Workers' Compensation Court,  
46 - Correctional Services,  
64 - State Patrol,  
78 - Crime Commission,  
94 - Commission on Public Advocacy 

Swope, Nikki 
 

471-0042 nswope@ 
leg.ne.gov 

19 - Banking,  
22 - Insurance,  
25 - Health & Human Services (Behavioral 
       Health & Developmental Disabilities),  
28 - Veterans Affairs,  
81 - Commission Blind and Visually Impaired 
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Name Phone Email Responsibilities 

Verner, Clint 471-0056 cverner@ 
leg.ne.gov  

18 - Agriculture,  
29 - Natural Resources,  
39 - Brand Committee,  
52 - Fair Board,  
56 - Wheat Board,  
60 - Ethanol Board,  
61 - Dairy Industry Development Board,  
69 - Arts Council,  
72 - Economic Development,  
84 - Environment & Energy,  
86 - Dry Bean Commission,  
88 - Corn Board,  
89 - Hemp Commission,  
91 - Tourism Commission,  
92 - Grain Sorghum Board,  
95 - Dry Pean & Lentil Commission.  

 
 
 


